\ HOBA RT, CATALOG OF

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Q SERIES OVER/UNDER
REFRIGERATION SYSTEM

A product of HOBART CORPORATION 701 S. RIDGE AVENUE TROY, OHIO 45374-0001
FORM 43021 (August 2001)




Q SERIES OVER/UNDER REFRIGERATION SYSTEM REPLACEMENT PARTS

CABINET UNIT

F-43021 (August 2001) -2- © HOBART CORPORATION



Q SERIES OVER/UNDER REFRIGERATION SYSTEM REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-55764

O©CoOoONOOOh~WN =

OO OO OO arDEEEADDEADEDEDOWOWWWWWWWWNMNDMNDMNDMNDMNDMNDNDNDND =2 = 22 2
0O OVWONOOPAPWN—-L0OONOODAPRAWOUN—-L00CONOODAPRPWOUN—L00CONOODAPRARWOUN—-L00CONOOODOAPAWN—=-O

PART NO.

00-267104-00004
00-432330-00001
00-267104-00001
00-267103-00003
00-432329-00001
00-434529
00-281489
00-264856
00-264859
00-432120-00001
00-432120-00002
00-269723-00001
00-269723-00002
00-431677
00-264858
00-264857
00-432120-00001
00-432120-00002
00-431677
00-280224
00-206177
00-087711-00303
00-206123
00-239038
00-269315
SD-036-19
00-261692
00-261688
SA-021-36
00-206068
00-281548
PB-004-26
SD-033-35
00-267711
SC-066-19
00-267254-00022
00-432532-00002
00-267042
SC-122-78
00-267254-00021
00-432532-00001
00-265839
SA-021-37
WS-19-20
00-239665
00-239666
SA-021-37
00-239558
00-267174
00-267387
00-239158
SD-038-71
00-265716
00-280368-00001
00-280368-00002
00-267707-00002
00-828983-00003
00-282220-00002
00-283079-00001
00-280984-00002
00-280834-00009
00-281490-00001
00-281490-00002
00-239309-00004
00-748900

CABINET UNIT

NAME OF PART AMT.
Trim — Front (SST) (QSALF1, QSLF1, & QSUFT) ..ot 1
Trim — Front (SST) (Outback Model ML-111574) .....cc.iiiiiiiiiiiecieeee s 1
Trim — Front (Alum.) (QSLFT & QSUFT) ..ottt 1
Trim — End Housing (SST) (QSALF1, QSLF1, & QSUF1) ...
Trim — End Housing (SST) (Outback Model ML-111574) ......ccooiiiiiiieniceeeeseeeeeese s
COVEIE = R ettt a et n et 1
Trim —Rail
Label — Refrigerator UPPET ..........ooiiiiii e 1
Label = Fre@Zer UPPET ......c.oo it
Nameplate — Refrigerator Thermometer
Nameplate — Freezer Thermometer ...
Label — Refrigerator Thermometer (Previous Construction) ...........cccccueeeiieniienieneneieeciene 1
Label — Freezer Thermometer (Previous Construction)
THEIMOMETET — SOIAK ...ttt bttt
Label — Refrigerator LOWET ..o e
Label — Freezer Lower
Nameplate — Refrigerator Thermometer ..o 1
Nameplate — Freezer Thermometer ..........cooiiiiiiiiii e 1
Thermometer — Solar
Nameplate —HODAI .........c..ooui e
ClIP = INAMEPIALE ...ttt bbbttt

Switch — Normally Closed ..

HANAIE ASSY. .ttt sttt 1

Lock Plug Assy. (XC3) (Incls. Item 30)
Self-Tapping Screw 10-32 x 1'/s Phil. Pan Hd., Type TT
O RiING -ttt b h et bt R h et e et Rttt eh et ne et s 1
Bolt —Handle
Screw Assy. 10-24 x %s Phil. Pan Hd., Internal Lockwasher
NG A 0O ) PP U PRSPPI PR
Handle — Door ....
PIUG = BULON ..t

Self-Tapping Screw 12-24 x 3/4 Phil. Flat Countersunk Hd., Type T .....cccooiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeee, 1
Block — Plunger

Mach. Screw 10-32 x /16 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST)

Door (RH Upper and LH LOWET) (SST) ..oouiiiiiiiieiieeesesie sttt 1
Door (RH Upper and LH Lower) (Outback Model ML-111574) 1
HINGE — CENEI ASSY. ..ttt ettt b et e b e enen 1
Mach. Screw 10-32 x 1'/2 Phil Truss Hd. ......ccooiiiiiiiiiierieeese e 4

Door (LH Upper and RH Lower) (SST)
Door (LH Upper and RH Lower) (Outback Model ML-111574)
HINgE MEChANISM ASSY. .....ciiiiiiiiie et 1
Mach. Screw 10-32 x %16 Phil. Rd. Hd., Internal Washer

Door Stop (LH)
Door Stop (RH)
Mach. Screw 10-32 x %16 Phil. Rd. Hd., Internal Washer
BUShiNG — DOOT SEOP (STD) ...veiutiieitieiieieei ettt ne et 1
Bushing — Door Stop (Short)
Plate — Door Stop Reinforcement
NUL /2728 FIANGEA ...ttt ettt ettt ettt bttt et e e b e e 1
Self-Tapping Screw %16-18 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type TT ...
Plate —Washer HINGE ........oooiii e e
Plate — Gasket Seal Upper HOrzontal ...........cooiiiiiiiiieeiese e
Plate — Gasket Seal Vertical
Plate — Gasket Seal Center (W/Switch)

Plate — Gasket SEAI WITE .....ccc.veiiiiie ettt e e e e e e e aee e e nee e eareeeenraeans 1
Heater — Wire Assy. .................

Harness — Heater Door Switch

GASKET — DIOOF ..ttt e et e et e e et e e et e e e bt e e eat e e e eaeeeeaeeeaaeeeaaeeeaareaareeaas 1
GASKET — DIOOF ..ttt ettt et e et e e et e e et e e ete e e eat e e e eaeeeeaeeeaaeeeeteeeaareaaraeaas 1
Rail — Trim W/Thermometers (QSALF1 & QSLF1) (Incls. ltems 7, 8, 11, 14,16, 17,20, 21, & 22) ...... 1
Rail — Trim W/Thermometers (QSAUF1 & QSUF1) (Incls. ltems 7, 9, 10, 15, 18, 19, 20, 21, & 22) ..... 1
PIUG = HOIE ...ttt 1
Bracket — ACtUAtOr SWItCN ......cccueiiiiiiieee et e 1

F-43021 (August 2001)



Q SERIES OVER/UNDER REFRIGERATION SYSTEM REPLACEMENT PARTS

N

CONDENSING UNIT REFRIGERATOR/FREEZER
(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)

|

UL

F-43021 (August 2001) -4-




Q SERIES OVER/UNDER REFRIGERATION SYSTEM REPLACEMENT PARTS

CONDENSING UNIT REFRIGERATOR/FREEZER
(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-55698
1 00-434293-00001 Condensing Unit (REfHIGErator) .........coiiiiiriiiiiieieeste e 1
2 00-434293-00002 Condensing UNit (FIEEZET) ......coiuiiiuiiiiiiie ettt ettt e eaee e e e e eeeeeeesbeesbeenseeas 1
3 00-239000 Cord (15 AMP.) (115 V. oottt bttt st 1
4 00-434499 Cord — Power (20 AMP.) (115 VL) oottt e 1
5 SC-109-44 Mach. Screw '/a-20 X 3/a Hex Washer Hd. .........cccoiiiiiriiieeee e 4
6 WS-029-46 LA =T 1= PSRRI 4
00-239084 [l (T Gl I 1= PRSP PPN 1
00-263294 [OF =00 o Rl 41T TSSOSO 1

SD-033-33 Self-Tapping Screw 8 x /s Phil. Truss Hd., TYPE A ..ot 1
00-266721-00001  TIimMEr — DEIIOST .....coouiiiiiie ettt ettt e et e e e se e e et e e e anteeeaneeesnseeeneeanas 1
00-434440 HAINESS — IMBIN ...ttt e et ettt e ab e e e se e e s ate e e aee e saneeesaseeaneae e 1
00-434481 COVEE — TOP WIFING .ttt ettt et a et na et eae bt enneneeenean 1

-5- F-43021 (August 2001)



Q SERIES OVER/UNDER REFRIGERATION SYSTEM REPLACEMENT PARTS

3THRU 6

N\ |

CONDENSING UNIT REFRIGERATOR/FREEZER
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)

F-43021 (August 2001) -6-



Q SERIES OVER/UNDER REFRIGERATION SYSTEM REPLACEMENT PARTS

CONDENSING UNIT REFRIGERATOR/FREEZER
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-55696
1 00-260200 TEE — V4 TUDE ...ttt ettt a e 1
2 00-264678 Extension — Test
3 00-262773 Condensing Unit (Refrigerator) (R12 Refrigerant) .........ccocooiiiiiiiiiiieseeeeee e 1
4 00-262774 Condensing Unit (Freezer) (R12 Refrigerant) ........c.ooevieiiiiiiinieee e 1
5 00-282221-00001 Condensing Unit (Refrigerator) (R134 Refrigerant) ........ccccoviiiiiiiiiieinieeeeeee e 1
6 00-282222-00001 Condensing Unit (Freezer) (R134 Refrigerant) .........ccooouviiiiiiinieiicie e 1
7 00-239240 TUDE — EXTENSION (4 LG.) 1ttt ettt et 1
8 00-239084 LT CCY el =Y PRSPPI 1
9 00-263294 Clamp — DENYATALOT ......eiiiiiiei ettt et b et r et 1
10 SD-033-33 Self-Tapping Screw 8 x /s Phil. Truss Hd., TYPE A ...couiiiiiiiieiieieee e 1
11 00-239247 TUbE — EXTENSION (14 Lg.) weiiieiiiiiiiie ittt sttt 1
12 00-239000 Cord (15 AMP.) (115 V) ittt ettt sbe e 1
00-264853-00001 QLF1 Condensing Unit Refrigerator Assy. (Incls. Items 1,2, 3, & 5thru 9) .....cccoeivviinenne 1
00-264853-00002 QLF1 Condensing Unit Freezer Assy. (Incls. Items 1,2, & 4 thru 9) ......ccoooeiiiiiiiiiiiceee 1

-7- F-43021 (August 2001)



CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC




Q SERIES OVER/UNDER REFRIGERATION SYSTEM REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-55694

O©oO~NOOTHA~WN =

EVAPORATOR UNIT REFRIGERATOR/FREEZER

PART NO.

00-434413
SD-029-06
00-267274
00-267275
00-434429
00-434362
00-434365
00-249863-00071
00-249863-00053
00-547662
00-434431
00-430056
SC-117-73
00-266357-00003
00-430061-00002
00-434469
00-430060
00-262708
00-434148
00-434149
00-239872
00-269122
00-239226
00-434487

(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)

NAME OF PART AMT.

Base — Evaporator HOUSING ........oooiiiiiieiii ittt
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x '/> Phil. Flat Hd., Type F (SST) .
Control — TEMPEratUre (FIEEZEI) ...ccuvie e eiie ettt e e e et e e aeeennaeeenaeennnes
Control — Temperature (ReffIgErator) .........coiiiiiiiiiiii i
Shield — Thermostat Drip
[0 oIl V7T oo = (o SRS

Heater — Defrost EVaporator (FIEEZEN) ......eeiuuii et e e 1
Valve — Thermostatic Expansion (Refrigerator)
Valve — Thermostatic EXpansion (FIEEZEN) ........civuiiiiiieiie ettt
TUDE — RUDDET ...t ene e

Pan —Drain/ORIFICE .

Mach. Screw 10-32 x 5/s Phil. Truss Hd. (SST)
Screw — Knurled

[ Lo Co T g O = 1y g TN (2 I A R 1
Bracket — Fan MOTOF .........eiiiiiiee et 2
Blade — Plastic Fan

P XeTo10 o [UTE= (o N (1= 1= .= o SRS 1
Harness — Refrigerator WiriNg ........couoiiiiiiieecec et 1
Harness — Freezer Wiring

Bracket — Safety ThermMOSTaL ........ccuoiiiiiiei e 1
Thermostat — Safety

Sleeve — Control Bulb
Clip = ThermomeEter BUID ...........ooiiiiiiee ettt et e e e s e e ssneaenneeeaaneennneeennes 2

-9- F-43021 (August 2001)



Q SERIES OVER/UNDER REFRIGERATION SYSTEM REPLACEMENT PARTS

17 18-19

——20

21

T —22-23-24

EVAPORATOR UNIT REFRIGERATOR/FREEZER
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)

F-43021 (August 2001) -10-



Q SERIES OVER/UNDER REFRIGERATION SYSTEM REPLACEMENT PARTS

EVAPORATOR UNIT REFRIGERATOR/FREEZER
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-50854
1 00-239872 Bracket — Safety Thermostat (Freezer UNit) .........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 1
2 00-269122 Thermostat — Safety (Freezer UNit) .......ooeoieiiiiiieic e e 1
3 00-263081 Heater Assy. (Freezer Unit)
4 00-262569 LA Voo =1 (o o o | SRR SRS
5 00-262708 ACCUMUIBTON ..ttt e et e e e e e s an e e e ne e e sann e e enneeeneeeanneas
6 00-264554 Tube — Accumulator
7 00-239856 Heat Exchanger (Fre@zZer UNIt) .......c..ooiiiiiiieiieie e e 1
8 00-239857 Heat Exchanger (Refrigerator UNit) ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiie s 1
9 00-263035 Holder — Lamp
10 00-263041 BUID — LIGNT .ttt
11 00-260341 ClAMP WITE ettt h e a e bttt e b ettt e et e bt et e e nbeenneete e

12 00-239059 Shield — Light
13 00-266357-00002  ThUMD SCIEW .....ciuiiiiiiitieitieiie ittt ettt e bt e bt e bt e na e e bt et e e s bt e be e teesneenneebeens 1
14 00-239800 (CTUE=T (e Il = o SRS R ORI 1
15 SA-021-09 Screw Assy. 10-32 x '/s Hex Hd., External Washer ...
16 NS-046-15 MacCh. NUE 10-82 KEPS ...ttt sttt
17 00-267979 Wiring Harness (Refrigerator UNIt) ..........cooeiiiiiiiiieiee e 1
18 00-267978 Wiring Harness (Freezer Unit)
19 00-122577-00002  WIIE TIE ..euveeuiiiuieiuteeite ettt ettt ettt ettt b ettt e bt e b et e ehe e e bt et e e eaeeeaeeebeeeaeenaneeneesbeenbeebeens
20 00-239514 FaN ASSY. (115 V) ittt ettt b et 1
21 00-239849-00001 Evaporator Housing
22 00-266103-00001 Drain Pan Assy. (Refrigerator UNIt) ........coceoiiiiiiieieieesee e e 1
23 00-266103-00003 Drain Pan AsSY. (Fre€Zer UNIt) .....cc.eoiiiiiiiiiiie et 1
24 00-266082-00001 Heater — Drain Pan (Freezer Unit) ..
25 00-267275 Control Assy. (Refrigerator UNIt) ........c.ooeiiieiiiiie e e 1
26 00-267274 Control ASSY. (FreEZEr UNIt) .....oiiiiiiiiieiieie e 1
00-239854 Evaporator Assy. (Freezer Unit) (Incls. ltems 1 thru 7)

00-239855 Evaporator Assy. (Refrigerator Unit) (Incls. ltems 4 thru 6 & 8) .......cccceevviiiiiiiiiieiicnie e 1

-11- F-43021 (August 2001)



Q SERIES OVER/UNDER REFRIGERATION SYSTEM REPLACEMENT PARTS

L

<

NN

CONDENSATE PAN

F-43021 (August 2001) 12-



Q SERIES OVER/UNDER REFRIGERATION SYSTEM REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-55697

abhownn =

PART NO.

00-434514
00-430052
00-434484
00-434480
00-434482

CONDENSATE PAN

NAME OF PART AMT.
Heater — CoNdENSAtE PaN ..........coouiiiiiiieec ettt e e et e e et e e et e e eaee e eneeeenes 1
Pan — CONAENSALE .....ocuveieciiie ettt ettt e b e e et e et e e et e e e seeesseeeesseeeeseeesnneeannes 1
Cover — CoNAENSAE PaN .......cc.iiiiiiiiieie ettt 1
Cover — LOWEr REAr WIKNG .. ..ceeiiiiiiiiriieieee ettt bttt 1
Cover — Upper REAN WIMNG ......c.eiiiiiiiiiieieee ettt et 1

-13- F-43021 (August 2001)



Q SERIES OVER/UNDER REFRIGERATION SYSTEM REPLACEMENT PARTS

3 THRU 7

13
PREVIOUS
CONSTRUCTION ;

MISCELLANEOUS

-14 -

F-43021 (August 2001)



Q SERIES OVER/UNDER REFRIGERATION SYSTEM REPLACEMENT PARTS

MISCELLANEOUS
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-55765
1 00-281530 Pilaster — AJUSTabIe (AIUM.) ..ot 8
2 00-266357-00003  SCrew — KNUMAEA (SST) .oviiiiieiiieiiieeiiieeiee e see ettt e st e e st e e sse e e s e e essaeeaseeesseeeeseeesnseeensseessenennes 1
3 00-239041 SHElf (STANTAIT) ...ttt ettt 1
4 00-239045 14 T= L S 1 TP RUPRTRURRPROE 1
5 00-239046 ShElf (HEAVY DULY) ...ttt ettt ettt et ene e 1
6 00-279686 Clip — Shelf (USE W/HEMS 3 & 4) ..ttt ettt AR
7 00-239740 Clip — Shelf (USE W/REM B) ...ttt AR
8 00-239861 Pilaster
9 00-239862 Pilaster — AQJUSTADIE ..o 8
10 00-281522-00001 CaSter 57 (W/O BraKE) ......ceeueiuieieeieeieeie ettt ettt ettt sa e be et st e ae et e saeesaeeanee s 2
11 00-266718-00001  CaSLEr 5”7 (W/BFAKE) .....veeiiiiieiiieeeeeie ettt 2
12 00-266718-000071  LEG ASSY. uteiuiitiiitieitieiteeateertee st e et e st eas e e bt et e e bt e bt e bt e s bt et e e bt e eh e e bt et e e bt e bt e abe e bt e bt ebeenbeebeenteens 4
13 00-434433 L 0] 0 LY el I U T o PSS 2
14 BL-008-19 BUID (120 V.) (A0 W.) ettt ettt ettt ettt st e et eane e 2

-15- F-43021 (August 2001)



Q SERIES OVER/UNDER REFRIGERATION SYSTEM REPLACEMENT PARTS

ML’S USED TO MAKE THIS CATALOG
R12 REFRIGERANT

ML-41603
ML-41604
ML-41605
ML-41610
ML-41611
ML-41612

R134A REFRIGERANT (PREVIOUS)

ML-111382
ML-111383
ML-111384
ML-111386
ML-111387
ML-111388

R134A REFRIGERANT (CURRENT)

ML-111570
ML-111571
ML-111572
ML-111573

FORM 43021 AUGUST 2001 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



